
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/03/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-111C (77) 3R              J.P. NUMBER: 2195604C   BAMS NO: 050055          COMPLETION DATE:  May 27, 2005
                 STPY-101C (64) 3R                           2195704C
       COUNTY: CHEROKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH:   12.2000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-10: BEGIN APPROX. 10.0 MILES NORTH OF THE JCT.
                  OF SH-10/US-62 AND EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,268,686.03      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-13N(87)3R                  J.P. NUMBER: 2196004C   BAMS NO: 050058              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180
                 NHY-13N (88) 3R                             2196005C
       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    6.4000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE REPAIR

       LOCATION : US-69: BEGIN 2.01 MILES SOUTH OF ATOKA/BRYAN COUNTY LINE,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,585,338.00      CONTRACTOR   :       AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS AND SUBSIDIA
                                                                      LAKEWOOD CO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-106C(68)3R                J.P. NUMBER: 2196704C   BAMS NO: 050061              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     36
                 STPY-106C(69)3R                             2196804C
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH:    9.7800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-51: BEGIN AT SH-51A JCT., IN SOUTHARD, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,042,045.00      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/03/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 320

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-19N(85)3R                  J.P. NUMBER: 2192804C   BAMS NO: 050073              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                 NHY-19N(86)3R                               2192904C
       COUNTY: GARFIELD                HIGHWAY NO.: US64                                             LENGTH:    8.1800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-64:  BEGIN 0.20 MILE EAST OF BRECKINRIDGE ROAD,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,063,210.35      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 340

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-028B(147)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1558904    BAMS NO: 050074              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    325
       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6                                             LENGTH:    0.2498  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-6:   OVER NORTH FORK OF RED RIVER, BRIDGES 'A'
                  AND 'B' (NEW ALIGNMENT).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,911,555.97      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 400

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-133C(64)3R                J.P. NUMBER: 2196504C   BAMS NO: 050077              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40
                 STPY-133C(65) 3R                            2196604C
       COUNTY: JACKSON                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6                                             LENGTH:    8.2200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-6: BEGIN 0.057 MILE NORTHEAST OF SH-34 JCT.,
                  EXTEND NORTHEAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    752,358.00      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/03/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 480

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-135B(67)3R                J.P. NUMBER: 2196204C   BAMS NO: 050081              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
                 STPY-135B(68)3R                             2196304C
                 STPY-135B(69)3R                             2196404C
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH:   19.0900  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-99: BEGIN 0.61 MILE NORTH OF SH-22 JCT.IN TISHOMINGO,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,787,733.55      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-136B (104) 3R             J.P. NUMBER: 2193004    BAMS NO: 050083              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    4.4000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-77:  BEGIN 1.45 MILES SOUTH OF SH-11 EAST  JCT.., EXTEND
                  NORTH TO SH-11 WEST JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    989,975.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 560

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-009N (084) 3R              J.P. NUMBER: 2196904C   BAMS NO: 050136              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     55
                 NHY-009N (087) 3R                           2196905C
       COUNTY: KIOWA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    9.9200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-183: BEGIN 0.29 MI. N. OF THE US-183/SH-9 JCT.,
                  AND EXT. N.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,288,131.45      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/03/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 580

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-045C(287)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1045404    BAMS NO: 050085              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-87                                            LENGTH:    0.8510  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADING,DRAINAGE,SURFACING & BRIDGE

       LOCATION : SH-87:  OVER NORWOOD CREEK, APPROX. 5.9 MILES
                  EAST OF US-259 JCT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,936,981.75      CONTRACTOR   :       HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      BOSWELL OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 600

    PROJECT NO.: IMY-0044-1 (086)126 3R         J.P. NUMBER: 2193104    BAMS NO: 050091              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90
       COUNTY: OKLAHOMA                HIGHWAY NO.: I-44                                             LENGTH:    1.9000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : SURFACE REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-44:  BEGIN JUST WEST OF WESTERN AVE., EXT. EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,640,215.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PENHALL COMPANY
                                                                      ROGERS MN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 620

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-156C (101) 3R             J.P. NUMBER: 2195804    BAMS NO: 050092              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-75A                                           LENGTH:    7.7600  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-75A: BEGIN AT N. EDGE OF BEGGS, AND EXT. N.
                  TO THE CREEK COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    833,620.00      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 03/03/05 AWARD DATE = 03/07/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 720

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-017N(176)3R                J.P. NUMBER: 2206604C   BAMS NO: 050129              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    110
                 NHY-17N(177)3R                              2206704C
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH:    9.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-183: BEGIN AT THE JCT. US-183/SH-3,  EXTEND NORTHWEST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,233,549.00      CONTRACTOR   :       J & R SAND COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      LIBERAL KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/03/05

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 640
    PROJECT NO.: NHY-12N (93) 3R                J.P. NUMBER: 2196104    BAMS NO: 050093              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-377                                           LENGTH:    7.8000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-377: BEGIN AT SH-39 JCT., EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 03/03/05

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 20,333,399.10
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,561,106.65
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


